CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ERIN

BY-LAW # 05 - 27

Being a By-law to establish a Policy for Private Septic Disposal Systems for the TOWN OF ERIN

WHEREAS Council for the Corporation of the Town or Erin deemed it appropriate and in the public's interest to pass a By-Law to establish a Policy for Private Septic Disposal Systems to enhance the provisions of Section 15.11.(5) of the Ontario Building Code Act, as amended and Ontario Regulation 305/03, as amended;

AND WHEREAS Council passed resolution # 05 - 176 approving the Private Septic Disposal Systems Policy and directed staff to prepare the necessary supporting by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Erin **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. That the Private Septic Disposal Systems Policy attached to this by-law and marked Schedule "A" form part of this by-law.
- 2. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of passage thereof.

READ A F	IRST	T, SECOND AND THIRD	
TIME this	7 th	day of June 2005.	

Mayor			
Clerk			

(Schedule "A" is the "Application for a Permit to Construct or Demolish" which included Septic Systems.)